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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
         
SUMMARY OF CHANGES   
 
 
SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE  
 
 
 
The following have been added by full text:  
        AMEND 0002 
Solicitation N40085-15-R-0839 Range Maintenance and Repair Support 

This amendment should be acknowledged when your proposal is submitted.  Failure to acknowledge may 
constitute grounds for rejection of your proposal. 

PART I. 

Question:-1.  The solicitation makes mention of a schedule C and D however I do not see it in the 
information provided.  Can you advise where we might be able to find it or can a schedule C and D be 
provided? 
 
Answer:  On the first page of the solicitation Section 11, Table of Contents, Description Part I – 
schedule; Section C and D are not marked.  What is considered as part of Section C can be found on 
pages 33 through pages 71 of the solicitation SF 33.  All of the attachments (Annex 0200000 and Annex 
1502000) are also part of Section C.  The attachments are too large to insert into the procurement desk top 
system that creates the SF 33. 

The Section D, packaging and marking is not required for this solicitation. 

Question:-2.  Are Materials Reimbursable? 
 
Answer: No, materials are not reimbursable.  The contractor can use the current materials until the 
supplies are exhausted. 
 
Question:-3.  If the materials are not reimbursable, can we get the historical material costs associated 
with the various repairs? 
 
Answer: Material costs are derived from the current prices from Lowe’s, Home Depot and other building 
material suppliers.  Use the provided drawings to determine sizes and calculate the current cost.  
Likewise, paint and other materials can be estimated in the same manner. 
 
Question:-4.  For Berm Repairs, is the fill dirt available on base from a barrow pit or will it need to be 
purchased? 
 
Answer: Fill material can be accessed by the contractor at two stockpile locations.  The stockpile 
locations are:  OP-5 (off Sneads Ferry Road) and TLZ Condor (off Verona Loop Road).  The contractor 
shall use their own transportation to obtain and use the fill material. 
 
Question:-5.  The RFP does not mention fuel.  Is fuel provided for the Government equipment? 
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Answer:   Fuel will be provided for government equipment only (this does not include motorized 
vehicles).  The government will provide a fuel key in order to fill fuel tanks or small containers of fuel.  
The Contractor shall be responsible for keeping a Fuel Log daily or when the Contractor uses 
Government fuel per Section F.   
 
Question:-6.  If fuel is not provided for the Government Equipment, can we get the historical fuel cost? 
 
Answer: There is no historical data available for fuel cost, as stated in the pre-solicitation notice; there 
was not an existing contract for these services to provide any historical data. 
 
Question:-7.  Is Bush Hogging and Grass cutting part of this PWS? 
 
Answer: No, bush hogging and grass cutting are not part of this PWS 
 
PART II. 
 
Add to GFE Hand Tools to attachment J-0200000-09 
 
Remove attachment J-0200000-09-1 and replace with the revised attachment J-0200000-09-1 to read as 
Other GFE (Government Furnished Equipment) 
 
Page 31 will be replaced with the revised Section J – List of Documents, Exhibits, and Other Attachments 
(Table of Contents). 
 
Add attachment J-0200000-13, description will read as Fuel Log 
  
Remove attachment J-0200000-17, Kubota M-9000 Daily Maintenance and attachment J-1700000-10-1, 
Kubota M-9000 Monthly Maintenance from the solicitation in its entirety. 
 
  
 
(End of Summary of Changes)  
 


